WOTECTON Yol
S

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 29, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez

Dryclean USA

1875 West Commercial
Boulevard, Suite 140

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility No. 0990474
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

~ The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

.-Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleani"ng Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.\ Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Dv Uolean DS

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

| oaoers Kon ¥ 11UOL

3. Hazardod5Waste Generator [dentification Number:

HDAZIO6R1223

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: V1205 — A W. ?LL\ metres Pk Ra .
City: County: Zip Code:
Boaa Rmm Cdm Beorth

“Facil

D342Sc

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Edolie. " Redr jaucT | resident
7. Responsible Official Mailing Addrésh: i .

Organization/Firm: Dfy (L€ UOA ) ) ‘

Street Address: %5 > Commefcial Biva.; Suire HO

City: County: Zip Code:

. Laudeldale “Board BBAA
8. Responsible Off cial Telephone Number:
Telephone: qu?) L1060 Fax: Q)G 3 - ?44‘"[

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
oYX \n(;%dge( Districk Manaﬁ er
10. Facility C A
acility Contact Addres: Df\[aleon USD
Street Address: [37S™ (0. Aommertia t Blvd., Suire 146

City: County: Zip Code:
VPt Lawderdale “Browalo 233049
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number
Telephone: 6—{) o760 Fax: Q<4 )qu?; %4'4‘-(
OV o
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 oY 8 1996
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Ajr Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initiaily Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ¥ \ | 55/(, |94

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Beclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | x ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

ALY ] gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part lI?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | & ] New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ )( ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEEER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permii(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

i ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ * ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true; accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature / / / // ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




KB V" RECEIVED

TIME [N: ')’ . L{/)/ TIM,E OUT: ' - ‘O AIRS [D&: Oq O&P('L{/ ]

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER.‘r Ifﬁ 9 1997
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ’

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AnUAL K| COMPLANT/DISCOVERA ST Ar Monariage oy 0
¢ Mebile Sourcas

TyeEOFFACILITY: DR = CL‘EME/L : . _

racimyName_ L O Citrad U Sk, ' pate_ U eHe

FaciLiTy LocaTion.___| [ 248 — K W. Vriweino Phix 0‘0—,1 (éock RoTon
B BK

respoNSIBLE OFFIciaL:_ L ARRY B ERGIR PHONE NUMBER: ‘Q{\e) Y47 - G100

=X (- _3¥72

& Based on the results of the campliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facmty is found to be in
" compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ~

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' _ .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Comphance Certification form has be’n properly certified and submirted to the i Lnspector : YES[:] NOM
DATE OF'NEXT INSPECTION: ,r i

(Appronmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: : N AP g‘ Kal W E .
(Please Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 85}7\»4("0 uu;L.,% PHONE NUMBER: (S_é O gg-’{-— "@5/37

Page of . Ravised 10/94
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
 TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL f/‘ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

‘msmw qué\m%am ‘H“Pq" TIME IV: _ R 45 v our: I (D

ey vam: DR Clmad - USae C'-Mf«éfeﬁﬁ R # 11 eb)

FACILITY LOCATION: NB9S—pn W, fxumetto QMLL @D.}@cuc Rk‘(w
. 234g

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | - [
(check appropriate box)

-1. Existng facility noufied DAPM by 3/1/96 a

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a

3. Facility failed to noufy DARM to use general parmit _ a |
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' ]

Facility indicated on nonﬁcahon form fha: itis:
{check apopropriate box)

Al
1. Existing smuall area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 galfyr transter only, x<200 gal/yt
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr -
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed or or after 12/5/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyt
both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/51)

This is a correct facility classification XY aw

If no, please check the appropdate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qua,r? of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | i gallons.

Lofd Revised 10/28/96



{PAR’I‘ 0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ﬂ

I s the responsible official of the dry cleaniag facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ' :
1. Storing perchlorcethylene in ughdy sealed and impervious containers? @4 an
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @4 aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unlcacing? Q{ aN
14 Draining cartridgs flters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
jeast 24 hours pricr to disposal? Eé aN
3. Maintaining scivent-to~carton ratios. and steam pressure for carben adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Yy AN /A
[PART IvV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | u

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huve been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below). -

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriaie vent controls? 8([ anN
7. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? - : {Y ‘aN Owva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr? B§ ayN anNvA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the gutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? E{ an

[

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ; : g% an
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p‘en'od and after (
verifying that. the coolant had tesa completely charged? Y aN

2 of4 Revised 10/28/96




n

(%)

O

. Has the respoansible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on Lhe outlet side of the condens\.r located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and d.rvm machines on a weskly basis?

Measured and recarded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inter and outlet weskly?

Is the temperature differenual equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsarber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal o or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsarber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; Is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
aor expansicn; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all umes?

ay anN @i/a

o o

@¢ an
oy =<

Oy ON Bﬁ:\.

ay CIN_'/K(/A

ay GN____VI(/ A

Ay dn gw/a

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

(93]

~N Oy v

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained roiling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

h. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) € @4 E s A H,Q,
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

:6 UN
@ aN awa
ay an_A7/A
@&y ON
&¢ QN
@7 aN _
ay aN @da

uPAR’I‘ VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]

L.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

aN

B

Jof4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the respansible official? :
Visual examination (condensed salvent on extérior surfaces) G/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) @/
Odor (naticeable perc adar) =d
Use of direct-reading instrumentadon (FID/PID/calerimetric tubes) Q/ _ _N/A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment':
EQuslagnr * Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pp:ﬁ? Q’& AN__N/A
MagaTaz~an b. Calibrated against a standard gas pricr to and after each use
By V145 Tt e fFIOFID 00’ @4 an__N/a
0ept. A1 c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? & an__N/A
H.8, Zas  d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? | @7 ON__N/A
Ff. LAuvedslee, Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay - aN_d/a
3. Has the facili'r_y maintained a ledk log? ®¢ aN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connectons, rtings, f , .
couplings, and valves EI§ anN Muck cookers . ay aN __{6 A
Door gaskets and seating @ an Stills @{ QN nNia
Filter gaskets and seating Qé awN " Exhaust dampers Qy aN __Jﬁ A
Pumps @4 aN Diverter valves B{ aN_ NyA
i Solvent tanks and containers (Q’é anN Cartridge filter housings CD?/ ON__N{A
Water separators 84 awn
[/4441 4&&@&( (qs‘y Y92 -6) 0 0 Fr7I7)
~ (Jiame of Rfsponsible Official (Signatire)  Nere Of Resgorsiible Official (Print) & Brore #
' P LD S KAWSE | ‘E//(q g7
Inspector's Name (Please Bx Date of Inspection
m { L ST (F [ | 9 ?/
I.nspector"s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
: . : . Yes, Mo
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area { v]/ [ ]
Waste area N D]

Spotting area Sealed [\/( [ 1]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separa using approved evaporator (1 []

or (laste Handle¥ icksup Water 1 1]

4of 4 Revised 10/28/96




[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

‘ DT tow
— Caty ﬁ‘lu’r:?(o:d Drcn
Tite
HexD Qua e
A~ Prefien WS
DS row (S

Vept N
Pcci Ty
Once
P BN AR (e

Qe

Cinsammors:

(BN

Q.‘A\%Q‘lev»'ém/"r AR
nhe T DTT DT AT
N AY (O DerdCE

p—

g?DTT&D “{ Fee

CAED (S T




w

S i

C DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ¢ g - m
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM s Sh oo @
22 - I
4 . AIRS ID#0990 oo O ==

| LOGGERS RUN #11406 °P 4ﬂ 2 5 © <

| MICHAEL GAGLIANO | 2z &

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 ! w9 Frd

| FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 3 o

N J |

Do NOT Remove Label
7 10T T December 31, 1997 _

Annual Reporting Period: i Januarv 1 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comgi}nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _____ MICHAEL GAGLIANO ] [ 219/98
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




. Eddie J. Rodriguez
President and

: * DRYCL N u s A I(ézlti:g OGI:LZszg Officer

May 13, 1999 8, %)‘/ I)> 400
[ >
& -
Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources (‘e%jf’ 4 @Jb
MS5510 % oM,
Department of Environmental Protecton 00»0@’1'0,,/-7
2600 Blair Stone Road s e

Tallahassee, FLL 32399-2400
Re:  Responsible Official, Dryclean USA of Floridé, Inc.
To Whom It May Concemn:

Please accept this letter as authorization to change the appointed Responsible Official
representing Dryclean USA from myself to our Division Vice President Angelo Izquierdo.

I am constantly traveling and not always available to sign the Annual Compliance Certification
Forms when they arrive from your organization. In order to return these forms to you as quickly
as possible, please allow Mr. Izquierdo to sign and expedite the process.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. From this point forward, please acknowledge
Angelo Izquierdo as our Responsible Official.

cc Angelo Izquierdo
Art Pennetta, Natural Resource Specialist I, Broward County

1875 W. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD « SUITE 140 « FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309-3067 « (954)493-6700 » FAX (954)493-8444




. Best Available Copy'
|

TITLE v AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMUT /
[NSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT
vPE OF INSPECTION: # ANNUAL‘Q/ COMPLAINTDISCOVERY (] . RENSPECTION o
TIME (N: [(:30 TMEOUT: /R LPOO0  aRS ID:\ e ?704 7(7/
vpe OF FACILITY:____D¥Y Cléaniry | . BB
EACILITY NAME: .- . DRY CLEAN USHA  Buean DATE _7_0 59
FACILITY LOCATION: /1395 A . B2 /lmet?s fark &“fe S°Jf'°;l“b |

Boca Raten, Fi. 3342
RESP@NS[BLE OFFICIAL: (s Wa 14 V¢l /ea% PHONE NUMBER: L8 7 5/&0

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this 'msgcccion, the facility is found to be in
) compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). oo

] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the f'ollowmo compllancc
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

;}707‘/7 W@, need )’Ue@(/ }:‘pfp Wil be (/‘Wj’&{”‘“”/d;
@Jaﬁn e, pofSi bl '

COMMENTS:
The Anaval ComplianC° Cerification form has bez 1(3(3;:(1\/ cerified 2nd submined o iz inspector. ves{ ] NO@\
DATE OF NEXT INSPECT[ON ) ;ZQC
: ' N (Appz&m:\te)
Il\bDLCTlON CONDUCTED BY: /@ V

: (Pleasc Print) :
e Fs§ - 3072
INSPFCTOR'S SICHATUREY, PHONCZ hU\/BER: :




\ e . Y A
\ | PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS RE(C L2
| s TITLEV CENFRALPERMIT b E Q E ﬂ V E D

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST i
: AUG 2 3 1999

TYPE OF (NSPECTION: anuat X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY, , r O
ir

: ir Monitor;
RE-INSPECTION @ & Mobile sourcegnng

atrs iow: © 1 70474 DATE:?’Z’D’fg mvew: [0 30 timeour: (2100
FACILITY NAME: DTY Cleen (VS A— .
raciLity Location: [ 3 T8 A . Pzl 'Meﬁ/ fest. Pd
PBocg Patesn, =L 353 ¢ 2§
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (0.5 W4 éll \/( ] \WPHONE Lf‘ ?7 ’é I 00

CONTACT NAME: _ : PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION ﬂ
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ; Q |
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' T = I E
PART I: CLASSIFICATION - IR _ S T -
Facility indicated on notification form that itis: - _ = - O Nonotification form .~ .. .
(check appropriate box) ' _ Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source -Q.
dry-to-dry only, x <140 galiyr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types,x<140gallyr =~ =~ - -.. bothtypes,x <140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) *°. 7 7 "7 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largearea source - Q 4. New large area source /é(
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yx
transfar only, 200 £ x £1,800 galiyr transfar only, 200 £ x < 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 <x £ 1,800 ga¥yr . both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(conszucted beforz 12/9/91) (conszucted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facilicy class’.ﬁcation ' ‘%Y QN OCannotdstermine
If no, please check the aperopriats classification: o
Q facility qualified for 2 general permitasnumber __ atove
’ ]. Q facilicy exczads atove limits and is n&t :.’ zi>fe fora gznenipermit
i - .
! - .
 B. Thz ol quz:f-.zt‘.r‘_.- of perchlercetivlene (p2re) purchased wE:hi:z the precading 12 months by this dry cleaning
facilicy was gn!{ens.%,( &/ ' S —
| —L{- 127 p.}a«/w 1797 465~ 5




[PART 111 CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . . : 1

(check appropriate buxes) \
I. Stacing pecchloraethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /QY/CIN QnNra
2. Examining the containers for leakags? }2" ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/uriloading? }Z)/Y ON

K4

[sthe responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

. Draining carwidge filters in their housing or in scach containers for at

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? /& QN ON/A

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? ay aN Q</.-\

N ——

. “ 'l !

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

sazcan

[43

2

[(9Y]

InPartI-A:

prior to September 22, 1993

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing laroe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Equipped dry-to;dr,y machines with 2 closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
: ’ Y ON ON/A

F$S

. Rzpairad or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

. Ceorducted all tampenrurs monitaring afer an apprepriatz cecldown peried a:_:d after /
hivel J
\rl [

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. i’roceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shou]d be equxpped wnh a refnoerated condenser
(complete A below).

I classxf'catxon 3 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped thh exther a refngerated )
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be)ov.) Carbon adsorber must have been Installed

. :._.-_ e e

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be eqmpped ?nth a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? | - . /@Y/ GN

Y DN D\I/A

condenser upon apening the deor?
Measured and recorded the temperzture of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigarated
condensar on a weakly/bi-waakly basis? ' Y QN

condenser exceaded 45° F?

veris -.'10 that the coclant had beene 2 l chargad?




8. Hauas the responsible official of 3n existing large or new largearca source also:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ‘

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring }
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? :

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indiyidual
condenser coils? -

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? o

1s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . '_ e -_

gy ON )z/

:.'.-_-‘.QIY:.'F‘N

/@‘.-'/DN

)ZK{I_,DN QNZA

;24 aoN an/A

Qy an ,(ZlélA
Qy ON 9)&/;\

oy ON ;zéfA

N/A
'_l{N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - U T A A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? |

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fou'q\}/.ing::_"
a. documentation of leaks repa.i:ed w/in 24 hrs? or; o

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

4. Mainiained calibration data? (er aoplic28lz direct reading instruments)

3. Maintaihcd c:d’laus-t duct monitering data on perc concentratiens?

6. Maintained starup/shutdown/maifunction plan?

7. Malnwined deviation reports?
P:rotlem comeciad?

13. Maiatainzd complianes pian, i

T iae v Lt -

3aali
I .

oN ON/A

Ay ax

Ay on asa
F(Y ON ON/A
ay ax }zK

Ravisad 9/13/97
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